to him in February 2014, the defendant informed the plaintiff of the termination of his 
employment “with notice” “effective December 2nd 2013”. The letter stated: 

“In compliance with the Employment Act 2001, Part VII, 
section 29(b) please find enclosed the company’s cheque in the 
amount Nine Thousand Six Hundred and Seven Dollars and 
Eight cents ($9,607.08) which represents FULL AND FINAL 
SETTLEMENT of the terms of your employment as noted 
below:- 

Earned Vacation Pay W/E: (2013–2014) $987.98 

Notice Pay      $2,140.62 

Severance Pay     $6,803.08 

Less Medical Insurance    $324.60 

(The Medical Insurance will be paid until the end of